TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	· =···· ,	Execution Date	<i>-</i>
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY National Westminster Bank USA	01/12/2007	national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Models, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	ype: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1296761	FORD MODELS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 842 8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Dean Address Line 1: 1500 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47542/227876
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Dean
Signature:	/jennifer I. dean/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0365

900067317

Date:	01/20/2007			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Ford Models B of A release re Nat West#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0366

Bank of America _____

January 12, 2007

Attorney Janet Fries
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
1500 K Street, NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20005

Re:

Ford Models Inc. a/k/a Ford Management Inc.

18-0002128213

Dear Attorney Fries:

Please be advised that research has shown there is no existing debt owed by Ford Models Inc. a/k/a Ford Management, Inc., to Bank of America, N.A. or any of its predecessor banks for the above referenced loan.

Should you have any questions concerning the above, I may be contacted at (860) 409-5483.

Sincerely,

Abigail J. Lewis
Assistant Vice President

Bank of America, N.A. GBIC Credit Services Mail Code: CT2-515-BB-11 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

lmf

Recycled Paper

RECORDED: 01/20/2007